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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

8931 -3.62% 69.32% 28.33% 0.45% 0.56% 0.11%927 619 253 4 5 0 0.00% 1 92 0.22% 1.01%

8962 -3.30% 65.96% 32.48% 0.11% 0.56% 0.11%927 591 291 1 5 0 0.00% 1 70 0.00% 0.78%

9723 4.90% 19.24% 76.44% 0.62% 0.51% 0.31%927 187 743 6 5 0 0.00% 3 253 0.31% 2.57%

9214 -0.60% 19.65% 74.70% 0.54% 0.11% 0.65%927 181 688 5 1 0 0.00% 6 346 0.65% 3.69%

9445 1.88% 26.91% 70.02% 0.74% 0.11% 0.00%927 254 661 7 1 1 0.11% 0 200 0.00% 2.12%

9326 0.59% 19.21% 77.58% 0.11% 0.32% 0.11%927 179 723 1 3 0 0.00% 1 205 0.54% 2.15%

9287 0.15% 38.90% 56.79% 0.43% 0.32% 0.00%927 361 527 4 3 0 0.00% 0 276 0.65% 2.91%

6486 / 7 = 927Ideal Size:
6,486Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

6,486 2,372 36.57% 3,886 59.91% 28 0.43% 23 0.35% 22 0.34% 1 0.02% 12 0.19% 142 2.19%TOTAL:

8.53%

George West ISD Trustee Districts - Illustrative Plan 1

Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 1/6/2022 10:14:53 AM

1/6/2022 10:15:01 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 681 66.52% 0.29% 0.15%453 4 0 0.00% 131.28% 2 0.59% 1 0.15% 7 1.03%213

2 675 62.67% 0.00% 0.15%423 5 0 0.00% 135.41% 0 0.74% 0 0.00% 7 1.04%239

3 832 17.19% 0.72% 0.36%143 5 0 0.00% 377.88% 6 0.60% 3 0.36% 24 2.88%648

4 756 18.12% 0.40% 0.66%137 1 0 0.00% 576.59% 3 0.13% 4 0.53% 27 3.57%579

5 737 23.74% 0.27% 0.00%175 1 1 0.14% 073.68% 2 0.14% 0 0.00% 15 2.04%543

6 771 15.56% 0.13% 0.13%120 3 0 0.00% 181.32% 1 0.39% 5 0.65% 14 1.82%627

7 742 38.68% 0.54% 0.00%287 2 0 0.00% 056.33% 4 0.27% 6 0.81% 25 3.37%418

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

2.29%1,738 33.46% 3,267 62.90% 18 0.35% 21 0.40% 19 0.37% 1 0.02% 11 0.21% 1195,194TOTAL:

George West ISD Trustee Districts - Illustrative Plan 1
Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Voting Age Population
Plan Last Edited on: 1/6/2022 10:15:13 AM

1/6/2022 10:15:19 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

8931 -3.62% 69.32% 28.33% 0.56% 1.34%927 0.45%

8962 -3.30% 65.96% 32.48% 0.56% 0.89%927 0.11%

9723 4.90% 19.24% 76.44% 0.51% 3.19%927 0.62%

9214 -0.60% 19.65% 74.70% 0.11% 4.99%927 0.54%

9445 1.88% 26.91% 70.02% 0.11% 2.22%927 0.74%

9326 0.59% 19.21% 77.58% 0.32% 2.79%927 0.11%

9287 0.15% 38.90% 56.79% 0.32% 3.56%927 0.43%

Ideal Size:
6,486Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

6,486 36.57% 59.91% 0.43% 0.35% 2.73%

8.53%

TOTAL:

6486 / 7 = 927

George West ISD Trustee Districts - Illustrative Plan 1

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Total Population
Plan Last Edited on: 1/6/2022 10:13:34 AM

1/6/2022 10:14:18 AMReport Date:

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

www.bickerstaff.com
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

1.32%681 66.52% 31.28% 0.29% 0.59%1
1.19%675 62.67% 35.41% 0.00% 0.74%2
3.61%832 17.19% 77.88% 0.72% 0.60%3
4.76%756 18.12% 76.59% 0.40% 0.13%4
2.17%737 23.74% 73.68% 0.27% 0.14%5
2.59%771 15.56% 81.32% 0.13% 0.39%6
4.18%742 38.68% 56.33% 0.54% 0.27%7

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

5,194 0.40%0.35%62.90%33.46% 2.89%

Plan Last Edited on: 1/6/2022 10:14:35 AM

George West ISD Trustee Districts - Illustrative Plan 1

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 11/6/2022 10:14:40 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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